
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

19 

54 

36 

20 

21 

53 

65 

46 

29 

66 

18 

99 

8 

17 

14 

84 

9 

2 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

16 

17 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Grayson Strathman 

Chris Funk 

Kelly Toombs 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Wayne Hudec 

Keith Scharf 

Joe Frederick 

Kirk Collier 

Carl Hayward 

Craig Reeder 

Matt Strathman 

Dan Brooks 

Todd Martin 

James Rishel 

Robin Kirkland 

Neil Killey 

Jim Nash 

Jim Cote Sr 

Paul Moore 

Hometown 

Jennings OK 

Kansas City MO 

Prairie Village KS 

Stilwell KS 

Fayetteville AR 

St Louis MO 

Bryan TX 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Scottsdale AZ 

Topeka KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Saint Jacob IL 

Wichita KS 

Parkville MO 

Cranberry Township PA 

Bloomington MN 

Stanley KS 

Broken Arrow OK 

Region 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

STL 

LnSt 

KCR 

KCR 

AZ 

KAN 

CDR 

STL 

Wich 

KCR 

Colo 

LOL 

KCR 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

409212 

179413 

171526_1 

323086 

513276 

130411 

463647 

165310 

450988 

190819 

331252 

203129 

373765 

293593 

363825 

270574 

136519 

323084 

490096 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:51.765 

1:51.277 

1:52.128 

1:52.032 

1:52.256 

1:52.084 

1:53.659 

1:53.342 

1:53.574 

1:55.561 

1:54.696 

1:56.420 

1:56.714 

1:55.250 

1:56.384 

1:59.170 

2:00.899 

1:57.579 

2:06.266 

Sponsor 

Shock Top Beer 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Micro-Comm Inc 

Hazel Valley Ranch 

KC Racing 

Sunny Vale Farms 

Technical MFG Concepts 

LaRue Motorsports 

Budweiser 

Teamwork Motorsports/Vinyl D-Zynes/DGR/Bald Flaggers of America 

ADR?\/ Garage 1919 

www.nkracing.com 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Mainspring Retail Systems 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted at 1:55pm 

Car #53 SRF3 penalized 1 position overal for being out of position on the start, per Race Director. 

Official results posted at 2:45pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 3:24:01 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.203 

Avg. Speed 

79.914 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.277 

Best Speed 

80.879 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chris Funk 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 1 SRF SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:13:57 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 13:10 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

54 

19 

20 

53 

36 

65 

29 

66 

99 

8 

17 

14 

84 

46 

9 

2 

5 

18 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

2 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Chris Funk 

Grayson Strathman 

Jim Cote, Jr. 

Keith Scharf 

Kelly Toombs 

Joe Frederick 

Carl Hayward 

Craig Reeder 

Dan Brooks 

Todd Martin 

James Rishel 

Robin Kirkland 

Neil Killey 

Kirk Collier 

Jim Nash 

Jim Cote Sr 

Paul Moore 

Matt Strathman 

Wayne Hudec 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Jennings OK 

Stilwell KS 

St Louis MO 

Prairie Village KS 

Bryan TX 

Olathe KS 

Scottsdale AZ 

Colorado Springs CO 

Saint Jacob IL 

Wichita KS 

Parkville MO 

Cranberry Township PA 

Overland Park KS 

Bloomington MN 

Stanley KS 

Broken Arrow OK 

Topeka KS 

Fayetteville AR 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

LnSt 

KCR 

AZ 

CDR 

STL 

Wich 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

LOL 

KCR 

OKLA 

KAN 

NEOK 

Member_ID 

179413 

409212 

323086 

130411 

171526_1 

463647 

450988 

190819 

203129 

373765 

293593 

363825 

270574 

165310 

136519 

323084 

490096 

331252 

513276 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:49.652 

1:49.618 

1:49.872 

1:50.174 

1:50.230 

1:51.608 

1:52.219 

1:53.602 

1:53.660 

1:53.279 

1:54.842 

1:55.095 

1:56.518 

1:54.207 

1:56.982 

1:55.395 

2:02.124 

1:53.126 

2:48.466 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:56.518) for SRF by Neil Killey. 
New Track Record (1:49.618) for SRF3 by Grayson Strathman. 
Provisional results posted at 11:40am 
Official Results posted at 12:15pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 1:40:37 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.361 

Avg. Speed 

81.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.618 

Best Speed 

82.103 

Best Lap by 

19 - Grayson Strathman 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 1 SRF SRF3 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:55:36 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 11:00 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 

50 

41 

66 

20 

27 

35 

88 

141 

98 

86 

10 

15 

4 

55 

9 

7 

60 

117 

0 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

STU 

STU 

GT3 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

T3 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

Name 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Michael Pettiford 

Hans Peter 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Patrick Lipsinic 

William Goodro 

George Walker 

David Byassee 

Cecil Morris 

Keith Moody 

Brian Haupt 

Michael Major 

Michael Bauer 

Chris Stevens 

Tim White 

Tony Giordano 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Thomas Barribo 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Olathe KS 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Oklahoma City OK 

Fort Collins CO 

Tulsa OK 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Leawood KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Collinsville, IL 

Colorado Springs CO 

Bonner Springs KS 

Omaha NE 

Overland Park KS 

Florissant MO 

Grand Island NE 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEOK 

Colo 

NEOK 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

STL 

NEB 

Member_ID 

337932 

297151 

149585 

265543 

49171 

388380 

281426 

481224 

335170 

510901 

350357 

414680 

6976 

340062 

504335 

314489 

193088 

45014 

481515 

405310 

Make-Model 

2007 Dodge Viper 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2016 BMW 235i Racing 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro 

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

2006 Lotus Exige 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1997 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

2010 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Chev Camaro 

1997 Porsche boxster 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

1970 Nissan 280 Z 

1989 Chevrolet camaro 

1993 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:45.085 

1:44.576 

1:51.277 

1:54.746 

1:56.381 

1:59.720 

1:59.314 

2:03.423 

2:05.794 

2:05.553 

1:52.801 

1:59.267 

2:07.425 

2:13.384 

2:02.587 

1:56.565 

2:16.760 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tire

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Black Armour/LMSports/Kartboy.com 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Bo-Daddy Shrimp/LionShare Marketing/Phoenix Engineering 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #66 T1 transponder not working. Manual laps given. 

Provisional results posted at 2:35pm 

Official results posted at 3:15pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 3:42:04 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.937 

Avg. Speed 

84.687 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.576 

Best Speed 

86.062 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T2 T3 STU 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:52:22 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 13:20 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

50 

8 

20 

27 

15 

9 

35 

88 

141 

60 

4 

117 

19 

86 

98 

55 

21 

41 

10 

7 

17 

0 

66 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T3 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

STU 

GT3 

T1 

Name 

Matthew Miller 

Mike McGinley 

Robert Schader 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Brian Haupt 

Chris Stevens 

Patrick Lipsinic 

William Goodro 

George Walker 

Tony Giordano 

Michael Major 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Thomas Hawley 

Cecil Morris 

David Byassee 

Michael Bauer 

Mark Kirby 

Michael Pettiford 

Keith Moody 

Tim White 

Scott Peterson 

Thomas Barribo 

Hans Peter 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Lafayette CO 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Spring Hill KS 

Bonner Springs KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Fort Collins CO 

Tulsa OK 

Overland Park KS 

Collinsville, IL 

Florissant MO 

Tulsa OK 

Denver CO 

Denver CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Louisville CO 

Leawood KS 

Omaha NE 

Parkville MO 

Grand Island NE 

Olathe KS 

Region 

KAN 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

Colo 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

NEOK 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

Member_ID 

344613 

297151 

69223 

49171 

388380 

6976 

314489 

281426 

481224 

335170 

45014 

340062 

481515 

389446 

350357 

510901 

504335 

337932 

149585 

414680 

193088 

175876 

405310 

265543 

Make-Model 

2004 Dodge Viper 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Nissan 350Z 

1992 Pontiac TransAM 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

2006 Lotus Exige 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1970 Nissan 280 Z 

Chev Camaro 

1989 Chevrolet camaro 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Porsche 986 (Boxster) 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1997 Porsche boxster 

2007 Dodge Viper 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2010 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda RX7 

2016 BMW 235i Racing 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:45.395 

1:44.238 

1:52.199 

1:54.067 

1:55.198 

1:54.963 

1:57.867 

1:58.436 

1:58.333 

2:02.575 

2:00.454 

1:56.133 

2:00.579 

2:03.863 

2:04.202 

2:05.004 

2:09.822 

1:44.681 

1:49.281 

Sponsor 

Stefani 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Black Armour/LMSports/Kartboy.com 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

hawleyperformance.com/mygraphicdesigner.co/Hoosier/Mazda 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/H

Bo-Daddy Shrimp/LionShare Marketing/Phoenix Engineering 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.199) for T3 by Robert Schader & (1:56.133) for GT1 by Michael Major 
New Track Record (1:44.238) for GT2 by Mike McGinley & (1:58.333) for STU by William Goodro. 
New Track Record (1:49.281) for T1 by Michael Pettiford &  (1:54.963) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 
New Track Record (1:54.067) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 
Provisional results posted at 1:20pm; Official posted at 2:05pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 3:18:16 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

37.106 

Avg. Speed 

83.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.238 

Best Speed 

86.341 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T3 STU 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:34:08 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 12:45 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

41 

05 

28 

7 

27 

63 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

T2 

T2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Pettiford 

Natha Waldbaum 

Nicholas Nufer 

Justin Lautz 

Max Nufer 

Justin Walker 

Hometown 

Louisville CO 

Omaha NE 

St. Louis MO 

St. Louis MO 

St. Louis MO 

Lees Summit MO 

Region 

Colo 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

Member_ID 

149585 

296015 

478844 

465371 

478843 

426338 

Make-Model 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:54.411 

1:54.911 

2:00.820 

2:01.161 

1:58.783 

2:09.283 

Sponsor 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional results posted at 3:10pm 

Official results posted at 4:25pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 5:51:00 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

9.374 

Avg. Speed 

77.539 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.411 

Best Speed 

78.664 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 3 SM T2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:32:00 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 13:55 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

41 

05 

28 

7 

63 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Pettiford 

Natha Waldbaum 

Max Nufer 

Justin Lautz 

Justin Walker 

Nicholas Nufer 

Hometown 

Louisville CO 

Omaha NE 

St. Louis, MO 

St. Louis MO 

Lees Summit MO 

St. Louis MO 

Region 

Colo 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

Member_ID 

149585 

296015 

478843 

465371 

426338 

478844 

Make-Model 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2002 Chevy Corvette Z06 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:52.737 

1:53.454 

1:57.330 

1:59.897 

2:07.977 

Sponsor 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Scheiffler Brother's Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:52.737) for T2 by Michael Pettiford. 

New Track Record (1:57.330) for SM by Max Nufer. 

Provisional results posted at 2:00pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 4:07:20 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

19.170 

Avg. Speed 

78.970 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.737 

Best Speed 

79.832 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Pettiford 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 3 SM T2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:19:45 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 13:25 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

30 

51 

7 

36 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Larry Howard 

William Munholland 

Mike Davies 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Kansas City MO 

Stilwell KS 

Aurora CO 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

56962 

463268 

488161 

310446 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race Cars 

2004 Elan Pro Mazda 

Van Diemen P2 

Laps 

15 

15 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:42.093 

1:41.476 

1:46.375 

1:52.312 

Sponsor 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

PODS 

SCCA Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 

Official Results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 5:53:38 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1.275 

Avg. Speed 

86.117 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.476 

Best Speed 

88.691 

Best Lap by 

51 - Larry Howard 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:20:23 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 15:20 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 

42 

7 

51 

36 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FA 

P2 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Bill Johnson 

William Munholland 

Larry Howard 

Mike Davies 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Leawood KS 

Stilwell KS 

Kansas City MO 

Aurora CO 

Region 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

56962 

181783-1 

488161 

463268 

310446 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 

SCCA Enterprises Sports racer 

2004 Elan Pro Mazda 

2004 Pro Formula Mazda Star Race Cars 

Van Diemen P2 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:40.381 

1:41.856 

1:44.849 

Sponsor 

Portable Work Tools 

PODS 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

SCCA Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.856) for P2 by Bill Johnson. 
New Track Record (1:40.381) for FA by James P. Wright. 
Provisional results posted at 2:40pm 
Official results posted at 3:15pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 4:14:05 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

23.924 

Avg. Speed 

86.897 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.381 

Best Speed 

89.658 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 4 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:04:51 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 14:00 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

137 

7 

16 

28 

6R 

147 

25 

98 

53 

86 

36 

21 

04 

75 

40 

83 

41 

17 

8 

77 

82 

42 

3 

5 

47 

0 

71 

70 

158 

58 

12 

01 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

1 

6 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

3 

4 

6 

5 

4 

5 

7 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

STL 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

B-SPEC 

Name 

Sam Henry 

Eric Prill 

Rick Harris 

William Lamkin 

Jesse Prather 

Bill Miller 

Mark Weber 

Roy Lopshire 

Ralf Lindow 

Randy Wagner 

Cliff Ira 

Rick Sisk 

Jonathan Goodale 

Jack Schulz 

Jeff Jensen 

Joe Smith 

Stephen Johnson 

Jake Anton 

Don Wiseman 

Gary Grantham 

Harold Tubbs 

Angus Crome 

Chris Albin 

James Stinehelfer 

Dave Reiter 

Edward Nicholson 

Christopher Bovis 

Brett Whitney 

Bill Blust 

Peter Zekert 

David Bennett 

Jasper Drengler 

Hometown 

Republic MO 

Topeka KS 

Jamestown CO 

Broomfield CO 

Topeka KS 

Weston MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Bellevue NE 

Tulsa OK 

Kansas City MO 

Washington MO 

Conifer CO 

Monett MO 

Monument CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

Bellevue NE 

Rogers AR 

Springfield MO 

Salem, MO 

Maryville IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Eagle Ne 

Kansas City MO 

Lawrence KS 

Overland Park KS 

Bailey CO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kansas City MO 

Shawano WI 

Region 

OZMT 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

KAN 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

Colo 

OZMT 

CDR 

KCR 

NEB 

OZMT 

OZMT 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

Colo 

NEB 

KCR 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

STL 

KCR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

279229 

207384 

327634 

380424 

275882 

430782 

19811 

49716 

416957 

77882 

319875 

416882 

97968 

3030943 

306468 

272532 

439527 

39562 

894369 

335646 

465628 

180831_1 

172503 

464435 

125638 

380037 

269887 

1000 

192215 

382138 

Make-Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW 328 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

1985 Porsche 944 

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1970 MG Midget 

2005 Acura RSX-S 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1970 MG B 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 626 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

1995 Mazda miata 

1970 Porsche 914-6 

Datsun 1200 

Datsun 1200 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Honda Fit 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

7 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:51.886 

1:51.947 

1:51.699 

1:52.305 

1:54.064 

1:54.640 

1:55.155 

1:56.658 

1:57.243 

1:58.628 

1:53.397 

1:59.377 

2:01.193 

2:02.414 

1:57.471 

1:59.363 

1:59.449 

2:00.622 

2:01.663 

2:03.540 

2:05.535 

2:07.215 

1:57.729 

2:11.474 

2:35.077 

2:25.390 

2:07.938 

Sponsor 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

MaxtonsFight.org/JPM/Hoosier/OSGiken 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/V8 Roadsters/Colorado Building Inspection 

Hoosier/JessePratherRacing 

International Express Trucking Inc 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Fira Motorsports 

Sisk Family Racing 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com 

Automotive Archeologists 

Pikes Peak Acura 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Bob Eddy's All male escort service 

www.gummi151.com Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Wiseman's Pickles/ML Watkins Body Shop

OS Giken/(Checkered Passed/Over the Lim

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Ann Marie 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Bryan Cohn Racing 

Whitney Motor Company 

SMR/Ritter Fabrications/HRB Sports/KC Raceware/Mazda Speed 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.397) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional results posted at 4:45pm 

Official results posted at 5:20pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 6:11:50 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.163 

Avg. Speed 

79.438 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.699 

Best Speed 

80.574 

Best Lap by 

16 - Rick Harris 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 5 EP HP FP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:59:10 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 15:45 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

137 

16 

04 

98 

25 

86 

53 

36 

34 

3 

21 

6 

75 

83 

41 

17 

82 

42 

77 

5 

147 

70 

40 

47 

28 

158 

58 

01 

6 

12 

0 

58 

71 

77 

158 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

1 

5 

8 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

EP 

EP 

T4 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

B-SPEC 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

Name 

Eric Prill 

Sam Henry 

Rick Harris 

Jonathan Goodale 

Roy Lopshire 

Mark Weber 

Randy Wagner 

Ralf Lindow 

Cliff Ira 

Jesse Prather 

Chris Albin 

Rick Sisk 

Charlie Clark 

Jack Schulz 

Joe Smith 

Stephen Johnson 

Jake Anton 

Harold Tubbs 

Angus Crome 

Rodger Grantham 

James Stinehelfer 

Bill Miller 

Brett Whitney 

Jeff Jensen 

Dave Reiter 

William Lamkin 

Kirk Olson 

Jonathan Spiegel 

Jasper Drengler 

Jesse Prather 

David Bennett 

Edward Nicholson 

Peter Zekert 

Christopher Bovis 

Gary Grantham 

Bill Blust 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Republic MO 

Jamestown CO 

Conifer CO 

Blue Springs MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Tulsa OK 

Bellevue NE 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka, KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Washington MO 

ROELAND PARK KS 

Monett MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

Bellevue NE 

Salem, MO 

Maryville IL 

Springfield MO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Weston MO 

Overland Park KS 

Monument CO 

Eagle Ne 

Broomfield CO 

New Braunfels TX 

Aurora CO 

Shawano WI 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Lawrence KS 

Springfield MO 

Bailey CO 

Region 

KAN 

OZMT 

Colo 

Colo 

KCR 

STL 

NEOK 

NEB 

KCR 

KAN 

SILR 

STL 

KCR 

OZMT 

KCR 

NEB 

STL 

STL 

OZMT 

Colo 

KCR 

KCR 

CDR 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Milw 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

CHI 

OZMT 

Colo 

Member_ID 

207384 

279229 

327634 

97968 

49716 

19811 

77882 

416957 

319875 

275882 

180831_1 

416882 

45610 

3030943 

272532 

439527 

335646 

465628 

84284-1 

172503 

430782 

380037 

306468 

187634_1 

380424 

187116 

269997 

382138 

275882 

192215 

464435 

1000 

125638 

894369 

269887 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda 1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

1999 Mazda 1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

1985 Porsche 944 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1970 MG Midget 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1970 MG B 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1970 Porsche 914-6 

2005 Acura RSX-S 

Mazda 626 

1998 BMW 328 

Nissan Datsun 12000 

Datsun 1200 

Honda Fit 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

Datsun 1200 

1995 Mazda miata 

1970 MG B 

Datsun 1200 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

13 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:51.381 

1:50.637 

1:52.426 

1:52.787 

1:55.116 

1:55.011 

1:55.543 

1:55.488 

1:51.717 

1:57.046 

1:55.132 

1:57.002 

1:56.758 

1:59.680 

1:57.826 

2:00.045 

2:00.198 

2:03.979 

2:05.688 

2:07.478 

2:07.755 

1:53.217 

2:12.078 

1:57.732 

2:26.367 

2:33.935 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.637) for FP Sam Henry & (1:51.717) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional results posted at 3:40pm 

Official results posted at 4:10pm 

New Track Record (1:52.787) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale & (1:55.132) for HP by Chris Albin. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:40:03 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.452 

Avg. Speed 

77.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.637 

Best Speed 

81.347 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 5 EP HP FP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:48:58 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 14:40 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

8 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FP 

STL 

Name 

Chuck Mathis 

Don Wiseman 

Hometown 

Saint Jacob IL 

Rogers AR 

Region 

SILR 

OZMT 

Member_ID 

180832_1 

39562 

Make-Model 

1995 Volkswagen Golf III 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Laps Best Tm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.637) for FP Sam Henry & (1:51.717) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional results posted at 3:40pm 

Official results posted at 4:10pm 

New Track Record (1:52.787) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale & (1:55.132) for HP by Chris Albin. 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:40:03 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.452 

Avg. Speed 

77.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.637 

Best Speed 

81.347 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 5 EP HP FP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:48:58 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 14:40 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

34 

15 

43 

19 

86 

4 

67 

2 

16 

14 

94 

7 

0 

66 

74 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

2 

11 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

F5 

Name 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Charles  McAbee Jr 

Aaron Ellis 

Sven de Vries 

Timothy Friest 

Cliff Johnson 

John W. Walbran 

Carl Maier 

Chuck McAbee 

Don Napier 

Robert Neumeister 

Lisa Noble 

Michael Lauer 

Jeff DeLong 

Scott Livingston 

David Vincent 

Hometown 

Covington GA 

Topeka KS 

Farmington MN 

Amsterdam NL 

Leavenworth KS 

Stilwell KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Grand Prairie TX 

Sykesville MD 

Greenwood IN 

Pueblo CO 

Manhattan KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Atlanta GA 

St. Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Region 

MGA 

KAN 

LOL 

SVR 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

Tex 

Bucc 

IND 

KAN 

WICH 

Atl 

SILR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

282757 

351943 

192171 

478932 

391518 

117710 

118865 

232636 

148167 

310520 

112181 

17 

53151 

490696 

182601 

377683 

Make-Model 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

1993 AJs 2012  

2013 Ellis AE13 

2012 Formula 600 Maverick 

1994 KBS mk VII 

Piper DF-5 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

Scorpion FDS 007 

2005 QRE Invader 

2005 F500 SCORPION 

1993 MYSTERIAN MYSTERIAN -M2 

2008 Vortech FV 

Caracal C 

KBS DE01 

Piper 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

7 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:43.052 

1:44.702 

1:43.754 

1:44.591 

1:47.515 

1:45.042 

1:52.387 

1:54.077 

1:55.695 

1:56.411 

1:58.099 

2:03.046 

2:06.415 

1:50.305 

2:08.800 

1:55.374 

Sponsor 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Racing 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

MAXX FUELS Racing, Jadvri Engineering, Satellite Racing 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Twiggyman Detail 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing //The Detail Shop//Hoosier Tire 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Town Royal,  Major Bill 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:43.052) for F5 by Wiley Clinton McMahan. 

New Track Record (1:45.042) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 

Provisional results posted at 5:35pm 

Official results posted at 6:10pm 

Printed: 5/13/2017 6:18:45 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

15.546 

Avg. Speed 

86.065 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.052 

Best Speed 

87.335 

Best Lap by 

34 - Wiley Clinton McMahan 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 6 F5 FV FF 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:46:34 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 16:40 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

34 

19 

15 

43 

4 

86 

67 

14 

94 

7 

16 

0 

74 

73 

2 

66 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

2 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Sven de Vries 

Charles  McAbee Jr 

Aaron Ellis 

Cliff Johnson 

Timothy Friest 

John W. Walbran 

Don Napier 

Robert Neumeister 

Lisa Noble 

Chuck McAbee 

Michael Lauer 

Scott Livingston 

David Vincent 

Carl Maier 

Jeff DeLong 

Hometown 

Covington GA 

Amsterdam NL 

Topeka KS 

Farmington MN 

Stilwell KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Greenwood IN 

Pueblo CO 

Manhattan KS 

Sykesville MD 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

St. Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Grand Prairie TX 

Atlanta GA 

Region 

MGA 

SVR 

KAN 

LOL 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

IND 

KAN 

Bucc 

WICH 

SILR 

KCR 

Tex 

Atl 

Member_ID 

282757 

478932 

351943 

192171 

117710 

391518 

118865 

310520 

112181 

17 

148167 

53151 

182601 

377683 

232636 

490696 

Make-Model 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

2012 Formula 600 Maverick 

1993 AJs 2012  

2013 Ellis AE13 

Piper DF-5 

1994 KBS mk VII 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2005 F500 SCORPION 

1993 MYSTERIAN MYSTERIAN -M2 

2008 Vortech FV 

2005 QRE Invader 

Caracal C 

Piper 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

Scorpion FDS 007 

KBS DE01 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

5 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:42.428 

1:42.158 

1:43.694 

1:45.589 

1:44.327 

1:47.609 

1:51.132 

1:57.078 

1:57.909 

2:01.041 

1:56.762 

2:07.244 

2:00.173 

1:52.049 

1:57.303 

2:29.983 

Sponsor 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Racing 

MAXX FUELS Racing, Jadvri Engineering, Satellite Racing 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing //The Detail Shop//Hoosier Tire 

HOOSIER TIRES 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Town Royal,  Major Bill 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Twiggyman Detail 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.158) for F5 by Sven de Vries. 
New Track Record (1:57.909) for FV by Robert Neumeister. 
New Track Record (1:44.327) for FF by Cliff Johnson. 
Provisional results posted at 4:30pm. Official results posted at 5:10pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:42:39 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Chief Steward 

17-M-4875-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2.982 

Avg. Speed 

86.563 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.158 

Best Speed 

88.099 

Best Lap by 

19 - Sven de Vries 

KVRG Majors Event 

Gr 6 F5 FV FF 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:37:23 

Heartland Park Topeka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 15:15 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

26 

82 

49 

71 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

SP 

ITE 

SP 

ITA 

Name 

Kent  Prather 

John Waldbaum 

Steve Brown 

Drew Arnold 

Hometown 

Wakarusa Ka 

Omaha NE 

Lawrence Ks 

Kansas City MO 

Region 

KANS 

NEB 

KAN 

KANS 

Member_ID 

78161 

296016 

519839 

380039 

Make-Model 

1962 MG A 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1994 Ford Mustang 

1971 Porsche 914-6 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:57.223 

2:00.163 

2:00.900 

2:18.573 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:55pm 
Official results posted at 6:30pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:45:26 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

17-R5131-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

30.611 

Avg. Speed 

75.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.223 

Best Speed 

76.777 

Best Lap by 

26 - Kent  Prather 

KVRG Majors Event IT 

Gr 7 IT SP 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:23:28 

Heartland Park Toepka 2.500 miles 

5/13/2017 16:15 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

82 

26 

71 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

ITE 

SP 

ITA 

SP 

Name 

John Waldbaum 

Kent  Prather 

Drew Arnold 

Steve Brown 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 

Wakarusa Ka 

Kansas City MO 

Lawrence Ks 

Region 

NEB 

KANS 

KANS 

KAN 

Member_ID 

296016 

78161 

380039 

519839 

Make-Model 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1962 MG A 

1971 Porsche 914-6 

1994 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:56.885 

1:53.859 

2:15.224 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New track record #26 SP Kent Prather 1:53.859 
New track record #82 ITE John Waldbaum 1:56.885 
New track record #71 Drew Arnold 2:15.224 
Provisional results posted at 4:50pm. Official results posted at 5:20pm 

Printed: 5/14/2017 5:48:54 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Series Race Director 

Dan Miklovic Race Director 

17-R5131-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

72.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.859 

Best Speed 

79.045 

Best Lap by 

26 - Kent  Prather 

KVRG Majors Event IT 

Gr 7 IT SP 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:22:09 

Heartland Park Toepka 2.500 miles 

5/14/2017 16:00 

KVRG Return to Heartland Park Majors

Kansas City & Kansas Regions

Heartland Park Topeka

Sanction # 17-M-4875-S & 17-R-5131-S
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